## Spirit Lake Tribe Education Scholarship

Applications are available on the Spirit Lake Tribe website @ www.spiritlakenation.com.

Scholarship application for fall semester deadline – To be determined. Scholarship application for spring semester deadline – 4/10/2024 At 4 PM.

Please send completed application and necessary documents to:

Spirit Lake Education Department 816 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave N \* PO BOX 359 \* Fort Totten, ND 58335 FStPierre@spiritlakenation.com

Spirit Lake Tribe Education Program is dedicated to helping our enrolled members increase their academic achievement.

Can be emailed to:

## **Eligibility for Scholarship**

- 1. Applicant must be an enrolled member of the Spirit Lake Tribe.
- 2. Applicant must be currently enrolled with an accredited college.
- 3. Applicant must have at least a 2.0 grade point average (GPA) in a 4.0 basis carried.
- 4. Applicant cannot be an employee of the Spirit Lake Tribe or any of the tribal entities.
- 5. Part Time student will receive half the amount of a full time student.

Documentation Applicant must submit the following items to be considered complete.

- Applicants <u>must</u> write a Personal Essay about themselves, and their educational goals How has attending college impacted your life? Must be 1-2 pages, double spaces, 12pt, Time New Roman Font. Essay shall contain no grammatical errors.
- **Completed Application Please print legibly.**
- Letter of Acceptance
- Official transcript
- Copy of Tribal Enrollment
- o Copy of High School Diploma or GED
- Copy of Class Schedule

## Spirit Lake Tribe Education Scholarship

Please send completed applications and all supporting documents to: Spirit Lake Education Department

816 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave N \* PO BOX 359 \*

Fort Totten, ND 58335

APPLICATION COMPLETE: YES / NO AMOUNT AWARDED:

Please print legible. (If the application is illegible, it will not be considered.)

1.	. Last Name:F	irst Name:	
2.	. Mailing Address:		B
	City:	State:	Zip:
3.	. Phone Number: ()		
4.	. Email Address: (Required):	-	71
5.	. Name of College that you are attending:		
6.	Financial Aid Contact:		
7.	7. Grade Point Average (GPA):		
	All scholarships are not guaranteed and will be determined on available funding. The Spirit Lake Tribe will not be responsible for any outstanding debt owed to the college or university tha the student is attending. The debt will be the responsibility of the student. No advances or loans against the funds will be permitted. The Spirit Lake tribe will not be responsible for deposit/rent for housing accommodation for students.		
I hereby certify that the above information on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and consent to the release of this information to the Spirit Lake Tribe Education Department. I also understand that any false information will be sufficient cause to declare my application incomplete.			
Signature: D		Date:	

Approved with Reso. No. A05-24-242 |DATE RECEIVED: